ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS, PENALTY AND REMEDIES 

A. Settlement Amount. Block agrees to the monetary settlement amount of eighty million dollars 
($80 million) set forth as follows: 

1. Administrative Penalty. Block shall pay an Administrative Penalty of seventy-nine 
million and seventy-five thousand dollars ($79,075,000) to be distributed equally among 
the Participating States listed in "Appendix B" attached to this Agreement (the "per-state 
payment"). Block shall pay the total Administrative Penalty amount within twenty (20) 
calendar days following the receipt of payment instructions, by paying each Participating 
State listed in "Appendix B" attached to this Agreement the per-state payment by the means 
designated by each State. 

2. Administrative Costs. That Block shall pay Administrative Costs of nine hundred and 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($925,000) to the Participating States listed in "Appendix C" 
attached to this Agreement that also took part in the investigation or settlement to cover 
administrative costs associated with the investigation and investigation resolution process, 
with such costs are allocated and provided for in "Appendix C" attached to this Agreement.